Pinellas County

\ COUNT?%gRDM\OSEIONERS K
M

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1012D Version: 1

Type: Purchasing Delegated Item Status: Passed

File created: 10/5/2018 In control: Public Works

On agenda: 1/22/2019 Final action: 1/22/2019

Title: First Amendment to the contract pertaining to the acquisition and name change of Layne Inliner, LLC

to Granite Inliner, LLC for storm sewer cured-in-place pipelining, a Tampa Bay Purchasing
Cooperative contract.

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. First Amendment
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
Subject:

First Amendment to the contract pertaining to the acquisition and name change of Layne Inliner, LLC
to Granite Inliner, LLC for storm sewer cured-in-place pipelining, a Tampa Bay Purchasing
Cooperative contract.

Recommended Action:

Approval and execution by the County Administrator of the First Amendment to the contract
pertaining to the acquisition and name change of Layne Inliner, LLC to Granite Inliner, LLC for storm
sewer cured-in-place pipelining (CIPP), a Tampa Bay Purchasing Cooperative contract (Coop).

Contract No. 167-0513-CP(JJ); in an amount not to exceed $ 7,317,845.00, through May 7, 2021.
There is no fiscal impact associated with this Amendment.

Strategic Plan:
Practice Superior Environmental Stewardship

3.3 Protect and improve the quality of our water, air, and other natural resources
3.4 Reduce/reuse/recycle resources including energy, water, and solid waste

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers
5.3 Ensure effective and efficient delivery of county services and support

Summary:
The First Amendment expressly provides acknowledgement of the acquisition and name change of

Layne Inliner, LLC to Granite Inliner, LLC.

Background/Explanation:
This contract provides cured-in-place pipelining for storm water pipes throughout the unincorporated

Pinellas County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 18-1012D, Version: 1

County and within County maintained right-of-ways, on an as-needed, work order basis. This is a
Coop contract administered by the County providing all municipalities within the County and region to
utilize services at the same pricing, terms and conditions.

The Board of County Commissioners (Board) approved this contract on February 27, 2018

Fiscal Impact:
There is no fiscal impact associated with this acknowledgement.

Approved expenditure not to exceed: $7,317,845.00

Funding is derived from the Local Infrastructure Sales Tax (Penny for Pinellas) through various
functions and programs, and the Surface Water Utility Fee. Cooperative participants are responsible
to secure their own funding and issuance of purchase orders.

Delegated Authority:
Authority for the County Administrator to acknowledge and execute this Amendment is granted under
Code Section 2-62 (a)(2).

Staff Member Responsible:
Addie Javed, Director, Public Works
Joe Lauro, Director, Purchasing

Partners:
County municipalities

Attachments:
First Amendment

Pinellas County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

